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CLUB Forename Surname Tel. No. Email Address
ALEXANDRA BC

BATTLE BC
Pearl Mason 07990 970177 ppm.bbc@gmail.com 1 Secretary

Michael Young 07767 771126 m.young588@outlook.com 2 Delegate (M)
Marion Boswell 07847 583085 marionboswell@yahoo.co.uk 3 Delegate (W)

31008 Jean Blatchly 01424 734335 bexhillbc@outlook.com 4 Match Sec.
Anna Wickens 07759 226493 annalou.wickens@gmail.com 1 Secretary

Jeff Hedley 01435 408108 jeff.hedley@virgin.net 2 Delegate (M)
Anna Wickens 07759 226493 annalou.wickens@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31019 Anna Wickens 07759 226493 annalou.wickens@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Angela Easton 07927 307640 secbowls@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Martin Graham-Hyde 07745 164961 martin.ghyde@tiscali.co.uk 2 Delegate (M)

Daphne Hemmings 07974 581251 daphne.hemmings@sky.com 3 Delegate (W)
31020 Marilyn Binning 07890 828757 crouch.matchsec@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

Simon Scales 07990 550030 simonscales@gmail.com 1 Secretary
2 Delegate (M)
3 Delegate (W)

31021 Andy Bickford 07931 870074 andybick54@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Jackie Playford 01825 873517 jackiepueblo@hotmail.com 1 Secretary
Arthur Thurgood 01825 873522 mavaert903@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

3 Delegate (W)
30122 Keith Mates 01825 872023 keithmates@outlook.com 4 Match Sec.

Gill Hill 01323 761531 gillie.hill39@gmail.com 1 Secretary
John Hennock 07792 862632 john.hennock@outlook.com 2 Delegate (M)
Sam Gingell 07923 113148 samgingell1973@hotmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31025 Mike Taylor 01323 505916 ebc1897fixtures@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Paul Broom 01424 316307 paul-broom@sky.com 1 Secretary

Michael Jones 01424 316681 sydsalz357@outlook.com 2 Delegate (M)
Carol Smith 07788 920727 carols2009@aol.com 3 Delegate (W)

31118 David Radford 01797 690102 davidradford344@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Marilyn Doust 07941 755338 marilyndoust@outlook.com 1 Secretary

Chris Willing 07816 534130 chriswilling@sky.com 2 Delegate (M)
Marilyn Doust 07941 755338 marilyndoust@outlook.com 3 Delegate (W)

31030 Duncan Pickering 07342 041282 gildredgebcfixtures@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Philip Balchin 07958 428000 philip.balchin@btinternet.com 1 Secretary
Steve Judd 07771 962497 steve.judd150@btinternet.com 2 Delegate (M)
Chris LeBrooy 07970 406134 lebrooy-w@hotmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31031 Eric Noble 01424 547233 eric.noblegullivers@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Pauline Wooller 07410 976311 secretary.hailshambc@gmail.com 1 Secretary

Steve Carter 07970 228889 chairman.hailshambc@gmail.com 2 Chairman
3 Delegate (W)

31032 Pauline Wooller 07410 976311 secretary.hailshambc@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
John Farrell 07956 133884 john@farrell365.co.uk 1 Secretary
Fred Titchener 01323 763683 f.titchener@btinternet.com 2 Delegate (M)

Dorothy Roberts 07753 606201 dorothydolly@uwclub.net 3 Delegate (W)
30133 Jackie Farrell 07939 942642 jackie@farrell365.co.uk 4 Match Sec.

Roger Simmons 07704 838512 roger.hellinglybc@gmail.com 1 Secretary
2 Delegate (M)

Jean Akehurst jean.smart@sky.com 3 Delegate (W)
31037 Suzanne Fisher 01435 812887 suzanne.hellinglybc@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.

Richard Skelton 07773 378809 rskelton2019@outlook.com 1 Secretary
Robin Thorogood 07870 680830 popeye_robin@hotmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

3 Delegate (W)
31039 Joyce Appleton 01323 831723 j.appleton0406@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

Gina Gingell 07860 822175 gina.gingell@hotmail.co.uk 1 Secretary
Steve Fuller 07429 458694 stephenfuller06@aol.com 2 Delegate (M)

3 Delegate (W)
31042 Alan Archer 01435 865536 arcalan@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

No delegate

No delegate
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No delegate
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No delegate
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BC

HELLINGLY BC

No delegate

No delegate



CLUB Forename Surname Tel. No. Email Address Position
31003 Closed Jan 2019LAKESIDE BC

Malcolm Fuller 07745 017686 malfuller@f2s.com 1 Secretary
Paul Goodwin 07846 234898 paulusgood@yahoo.com 2 Delegate (M)

3 Delegate (W)
30159 Peter Butler 01323 728941 peterbutler.at8@outlook.com 4 Match Sec.

NINFIELD BC
Sue Russell 01424 752845 suerussell452@gmail.com 1 Secretary

Peter Gardiner 01580 830477 peter.gardiner123@hotmail.co.uk 2 Delegate (M)
Paula Monk 01797 252307 paulamonk@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

30154 Trevor Monk 01797 252307 tmonk08@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.
Gill Waters 07590 632590 gillpearson@hotmail.co.uk 1 Secretary

Peter Hensman 07966 252153 phensman48@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
Chris Frodsham 07949 823703 chrissiefrodsham2013@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31067 Jim Stewart 07890 708035 sussexcoastjim@live.co.uk 4 Match Sec.
Tilley Rawles 07883 003116 secretary@polegrovebowlsclub.org.uk 1 Secretary

Peter Copper 01424 842650 peterjcopper@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
Rosamund Wood 07575 688988 rosamund.wood@icloud.com 3 Delegate (W)

31070 Margaret Adcock 07977 573380 m.adcock23@icloud.com 4 Match Sec.
Martyn Naylor 01424 438580 rosemountsecretary@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Valerie Coussens 07802 181445 rosemountdelegate@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
Valerie Coussens 07802 181445 rosemountdelegate@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31077 Gary Jones 07910 262045 garyjones853@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
ROTHERFIELD BC

Anne Redford-Brown 07702 317728 redfordbrown@aol.com 1 Secretary
Gary Selvey 07957 943483 bestdevil7@sky.com 2 Delegate (M)
Julia Savin 07498 800770 julia.savin@hotmail.co.uk 3 Delegate (W)

31080 Chris Hales 07854 706925 jaffajakie@hotmail.co.uk 4 Match Sec.
Barbara Robinson 07714 711235 barbara752@gmail.com 1 Secretary

Keith Sparkes 07969 772623 sparkes5pu@btinternet.com 2 Delegate (M)
Shirley Sparkes 01323  646405 shirleybaslow@btinteronet .com 3 Delegate (W)

31083 David Young 07769 684391 young53@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.
ST LEONARDS BC

Bruce Newns 07710 546223 bdnewns@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Malcolm Winckles 07879 657093 sedwards25@sky.com 2 Delegate (M)

Jo Bremner 07800 575959 joby3858@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)
30186 Gina Price 07792 750868 gina.price401@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

Carolyn Bourner 07450 056170 carolynbourner@hotmail.com 1 Secretary
Neil Forshaw 07974 077267 forshawmarine@hotmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

Barbara Graham 07842 485269 trevorakgraham@googlemail.com 3 Delegate (W)
30188 Mike Cross 07779 747014 mmxcross@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

SPARTAN & LAKESIDE 31094
Katy Worobec 07785 305424 katyworobec5@gmail.com 1 Secretary

2 Delegate (M)
Linda Cooper 01580 830843 lindacooper@outlook.com 3 Delegate (W)

30195 Peter Jones 07495 289790 peter.jones46@hotmail.com 4 Match Sec.
VICTORIA DRIVE BC Closed 2017

Tracy Gethins 07836 660345 tracystaddon@btinternet.com 1 Secretary
Bill Crittle 07752 444550 sandb.crittle@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

3 Delegate (W)
31104 Nigel Gethins 07585 238377 nigelgethins@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.

Norman Poole 07807 175040 normanjohnpoole@hotmail.co.uk 1 Secretary
Mark Bilsby 07787 327904 battleboy1066@aol.com 2 Delegate (M)

Loraine Milburn 07776 241155 l.milburn17@tesco.net 3 Delegate (W)
31109 Mark Bilsby 07787 327904 battleboy1066@aol.com 4 Match Sec.

MOTCOMBE 
GARDENS BC

SEAFORD BC

WHITE ROCK BC

31103

No delegate

No delegate

POLEGROVE BC

ROSEMOUNT BC

ROYAL 
SOVEREIGN BC

ST JOHNs 
(MEADS) BC

30184

STAPLECROSS 
BC

WADHURST BC

SIDLEY 
MARTLETS BC

PARADE (THE) 
BC

NORTHIAM BC

30144

30162

No delegate

Closed 2024

31078

No longer affiliated

Ceased to affiliate for 2023

Merged with Spartan to form Spartan & Lakeside BC

No longer affiliated


